Press release

Stockholm 15 December, 2015 (NASDAQ OMX First North: DOME)

Kristian Lundkvist resigns from the Board of Directors of Dome Energy AB

<u>Dome Energy AB.</u> (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>) (herein after "Dome" and/or "the Company") today announces that Kristian Lundkvist has resigned as a member of the Board of Directors.

Kristian Lundkvist has - in accordance with his investment company Middelborg strategy to focus on fewer and larger investments – resigned from the board of directors of Dome Energy AB, to focus on board positions in companies which compromise a significant part of Middelborg's portfolio. Lundkvist has served on Dome's Board since 2012.

Håkan Gustafsson, Chairman of the Board of Dome Energy, commented: "On behalf of Dome, I would like to thank Kristian for his contributions to the Company for the last 3 years and respect his recent decision. We wish him well in his future endeavors."

For further information please contact:

Håkan Gustafsson Phone: +46 70 268 00 35

E-mail: hakan.gustafsson99@telia.com

About Dome Energy

Dome Energy AB. is an independent Oil & Gas Company publicly traded on the Nasdaq OMX First North exchange in Sweden (Ticker: <u>DOME</u>). Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser. Headquartered in Houston, Texas, the Company's focus is on the development and production of existing onshore Oil & Gas reserves in the United States. For more information visit <u>www.domeenergy.com</u>.